Barbe vs. Pineville

Game Notes
September 23, 2022

1. This will be the 5" meeting between these two schools. Barbe won the previous 4 meetings
when these two teams competed together in District 4-4A. Average scores of previous games
Barbe 31.3, Pineville 7.3. Scores of previous contests are:

1985 42-7
1986 35-14
1987 27-0
1988 21-8

2. Pineville competes in District 2-5A. Pineville comes into this week with a record of 0-3,
averaging 8.7 points per game while giving up 35.3 per game.

Week 1 — Winnfield (Class 2A) lost 6-33
Week 2 — Holy Savior Menard (Class 2A)  lost 13-32
Week 3 - Tioga (Class 4A) lost 7-41

Week 4 — Barbe (Class 5A)

Week 5 — Jonesboro-Hodge (Class 2A)

Week 6 — West Monroe (Class 5A-District)
Week 7 — Ruston (Class SA-District)

Week 8 - Alexandria (Class SA-District)
Week 9 — West Ouachita (Class SA-District)
Week 10 — Ouachita Parish (Class SA-District)

3. The LHSAA Executive Committee revamped postseason format and the District 3-5A teams
will be placed in Select and Non-Select Divisions for the 2022 playoffs. The top 28 seeded
teams in power rating will make the playoffs.

e Non-Select Division I
e Barbe
e Sam Houston
e Sulphur
e New Iberia
e Southside
e Seclect Division I
e Acadiana
e Carencro
e Comeaux
e Lafayette



4. Barbe Team Stats through week 3:

Points scored
Average points per game
Net rushing yards
Net passing yards
Total offensive yards
Average Yards Per Game
¢ Rushing
e Passing
e Total Yards
Average Yards Per Play
¢ Rushing
e Per Pass
e Per Catch
¢ Per Play
Third down conversions

Offense
120
40.0

283
663
946

94.3
221.0
315.3

4.2
7.8

13.5
6.2

10-27 (37%)

5. Barbe Individual Stat Leaders through week 3:
Rushing — Eric Jones 185 yards on 32 carries with 2 TDs averaging 5.8 yards per rush

and 61.7 yards per game.

Defense

105

35.0
479
327
806

159.7
109.0
268.7

3.8
5.4
9.6
4.4

18-39 (46.2%)

Passing — Will McClain has completed 42 of 72 passes (58.3%) for 559 yards with 7
TDs averaging 186.3 yards per game and an NCAA quarterback rating of 147.3.

Receiving — Jamaal Levi 220 yards on 14 catches with 5 TDs averaging 15.7 yards
per catch and 73.3 yards per game
Defense — John Henry Richard with 34 tackles, 2.5 tackle for loss, 1 sack

6. Barbe is minus 2 in turnovers, giving away 9 while taking 7 from opponents.



