Barbe vs. Pineville Game Notes September 23, 2022

1. This will be the 5th meeting between these two schools. Barbe won the previous 4 meetings when these two teams competed together in District 4-4A. Average scores of previous games Barbe 31.3, Pineville 7.3. Scores of previous contests are:

1985 42-7 1986 35-14 1987 27-0 1988 21-8

2. Pineville competes in District 2-5A. Pineville comes into this week with a record of 0-3, averaging 8.7 points per game while giving up 35.3 per game.

Week 1 – Winnfield (Class 2A) lost 6-33
Week 2 – Holy Savior Menard (Class 2A) lost 13-32
Week 3 - Tioga (Class 4A) lost 7-41
Week 4 – Barbe (Class 5A)
Week 5 – Jonesboro-Hodge (Class 2A)
Week 6 – West Monroe (Class 5A-District)
Week 7 – Ruston (Class 5A-District)
Week 8 - Alexandria (Class 5A-District)
Week 9 – West Ouachita (Class 5A-District)
Week 10 – Ouachita Parish (Class 5A-District)

- 3. The LHSAA Executive Committee revamped postseason format and the District 3-5A teams will be placed in Select and Non-Select Divisions for the 2022 playoffs. The top 28 seeded teams in power rating will make the playoffs.
 - Non-Select Division I
 - Barbe
 - Sam Houston
 - Sulphur
 - New Iberia
 - Southside
 - Select Division I
 - Acadiana
 - Carencro
 - Comeaux
 - Lafayette

4. Barbe Team Stats through week 3:

	<u>Offense</u>	Defense
 Points scored 	120	105
 Average points per game 	40.0	35.0
 Net rushing yards 	283	479
 Net passing yards 	663	327
 Total offensive yards 	946	806
 Average Yards Per Game 		
Rushing	94.3	159.7
Passing	221.0	109.0
Total Yards	315.3	268.7
 Average Yards Per Play 		
Rushing	4.2	3.8
• Per Pass	7.8	5.4
Per Catch	13.5	9.6
• Per Play	6.2	4.4
 Third down conversions 	10-27 (37%)	18-39 (46.2%)

- 5. Barbe Individual Stat Leaders through week 3:
 - Rushing Eric Jones 185 yards on 32 carries with 2 TDs averaging 5.8 yards per rush and 61.7 yards per game.
 - Passing Will McClain has completed 42 of 72 passes (58.3%) for 559 yards with 7 TDs averaging 186.3 yards per game and an NCAA quarterback rating of 147.3.
 - Receiving Jamaal Levi 220 yards on 14 catches with 5 TDs averaging 15.7 yards per catch and 73.3 yards per game
 - Defense John Henry Richard with 34 tackles, 2.5 tackle for loss, 1 sack
- 6. Barbe is minus 2 in turnovers, giving away 9 while taking 7 from opponents.